FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

GLENN A. RICK ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT CO.,
dba RICK ENGINEERING COMPANY

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2020, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and GLENN A. RICK ENGINEERING AND
DEVELOPMENT CO., a California corporation, dba RICK ENGINEERING COMPANY
(“*Consultant™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

A. The City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant Services
Agreement dated January 20, 2017 (“Agreement”) for the Northside Specific Plan (“Project™).

B. The City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term from
June 30, 2019, to June 30, 2021, for more time needed to complete the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby extended from June 30, 2019, to June 30,
2021.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

Colleen J. Nicol
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

e

. Kristi J. Smith
Chief Assistant City Attorney

16-1686.1 KIS 05/29/20

GLENN A, RICK ENGINEERING AND
DEVELORMENI_C% i California

: c01p01at19@ ‘dba RICK ENGINEERING

COWANY
hm ) b
Name B2, 7~ 5 Sy

Its: st e #Fo = hj,)'/\. ,7,[




